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Africa Center of Excellence for Climate Smart Agriculture and Biodiversity Conservation

Africa Higher Education Center of Excellence Project
Statement of Sources and Uses of Funds

For the Semi-Annual Period Ending July 07, 2021

Semi-Annual Commulative for | Commulative for
Source of Fundes Period Ending Financial Year PAD (Oroject
July 07,2021 |Ennd July 07, 2021 Life)
Opening Cash Balance 37,978,029.09 40,887.,978.00 37.978.029.09

Goverment Funds -

World Bank IDA Funds 36,183,962.77

38,169.290.28

111,595,514.28

Student Fees - - 812,352.00
Other Income (Gain Exc. Rate) 4,046,789.30 11,153,133.61 19,633,336.61
Total Financing 78,208,781.16 90,210,401.89 170,019,231.98
Less: ACE Expenditure as per Project Implimentation Plan
Achieving Excellence in Traini 3,298,511.64 7,514,839.38
Improving the learing experian 5,011,225.00 7,011,225.00
Developing Regional Partinersh - =
Promote applied research 1,508,845.92 3,179,315.92
Management and Governance 1,076,306.52 5,188,204.51
Sustainable Financing 150,548.06 153,473.06
Total Uses of Funds by Components 11,045,437.14 23,047,057.87 102,855,887.96
Closing Balance 67,163,344.02 67,163,344.02 67,163,344.02
Goverment Funds u "
World Bank IDA Funds 71,112,890.79 71,112,890.79 71,112,890.79
Student Fees 53 -
Others - -
Add: Account Receivable 3,053,086.94 3,053,086.94 3,053,086.94
Less: Account Payable 7,002,633.71 7,002,633.71 7.002,633.71
Total Cl'osing Cash Balance 67,163,344.02 67,163,344.02 67,163,344.02
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Africa Center of Excellence-Climate SABC
Account Reconciliation
As of Jul 7, 2021
4103-1 - Cash in Bank (CBE)
Bank Statement Date: July 7, 2021

Filter Criteria includes: Report is printed in Detail Format.

Beginning GL Balance 6,783,629.40
Add: Cash Receipts
Less: Cash Disbursements (2,5632,743.88)

Add (Less) Other

Ending GL Balance 4,250,885.52
Ending Bank Balance 4,250,885.52

Add back deposits in transit
Total deposits in transit
(Less) outstanding checks
Total outstanding checks

Add (Less) Other

Total other
Unreconciled difference 0.00
Ending GL Balance 4,250,885.52
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Revenues
World Bank IDA Funds
Other Income (Gain Exc. Rate)

Total Revenues
Cost of Sales
Total Cost of Sales
Gross Profit

Expenses

Screen new Students

Stipends for Students
International Guest Lectures
National Guest Lectures
Haramaya University Lectures
Office Supplies and Machines
Video Conference Facilities
Benchmarking

Research Methoders Training
Scientific Writing & Commu. Tr
Lab Equip. Chem. & Reagents
Research Grants for Students
Examination & Supervision fees
Project Activity Runing Cost
Promotion & Advertsing
Internal & External Auditing
Grant-Winning Proposals

Total Expenses

Net Income

10/7/2021 at 10:30 AM
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ACE-SABC-III- HU
Income Statement

For the Twelve Months Ending July 7, 2021

Current Month Year to Date
$ 36,183,962.77 76.44 $ 38,169,290.28 77.39
11,153,133.61 23.56 11,153,133.61 22.61
47,337,096.38 100.00 49,322,423.89 100.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
47,337,096.38 100.00 49,322,423.89 100.00
6,375.00 0.01 76,675.00 0.16
3,265,541.54 6.90 5,788,196.69 11.74
100,527.00 0.21 100,527.00 0.20
263,389.93 0.56 496,071.52 1.01
367,730.00 0.78 424,220.00 0.86
294,948.17 0.62 629,149.17 1.28
6,720,000.00 14.20 6,720,000.00 13.62
291,225.00 0.62 291,225.00 0.59
21,182.56 0.04 42,365.12 0.09
55,740.00 0.12 55,740.00 0.11
11,615.00 0.02 11,615.00 0.02
1,244,739.81 2.63 2,283,589.45 4.63
695,669.99 1.47 786,006.35 1.59
2,639,536.12 5.58 4,751,384.11 9.63
206,720.40 0.44 206,770.40 0.42
230,050.00 0.49 230,050.00 0.47
150,548.06 0.32 153,473.06 0.31
16,565,538.58 34.99 23,047,057.87 46.73
$ 30,771,557.80 65.01 § 26,275,366.02 53.27
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ASSETS

Current Assets

Cash in Bank (CBE)
Cash in Bank (NBE)
Account Receivable

Total Current Assets
Property and Equipment

Total Property and Equipment
Other Assets

Total Other Assets

Total Assets

LIABILITIES AND CAPITAL

Current Liabilities

Moti Enginering
Accommodation & Other Payable
Uncollected Salary
Withholding Tax

Payable to Abebe Aschalew
Payable to Anteneh Belayneh
Payable to Sintayehu Workineh
Payable to Employ

Payable to Birhane Fishaye
Payable to Mitiku Eshetu

VAT Payable

Total Current Liabilities
Long-Term Liabilities
Total Long-Term Liabilities
Total Liabilities

Capital

Net Fund Balance

Net Income

Total Capital

Total Liabilities & Capital

ote¥ "Bl
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15/10/20%1 at 1040

&

ACE-SABC-III- HU
Balance Sheet
July 7, 2021

$ 4,250,885.52
66,862,005.27
3.053,086.94
74,165,977.73
0.00
0.00
$ 74,165,977.73
6,720,000.00
$ 245,327.91
21,464.80
1,541.26
200.00
200.00
200.00
2,800.00
2,000.00
3,120.00
5,779.74
7,002,633.71
0.00
7,002,633.71
40,916,701.00
26,246,643.02
67,163,344.02
$ 74,165,977.73
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8/17/21 at 15:57:15.12

ACE-SABC-IIl- HU
General Ledger Trial Balance
As of Jul 7, 2021

Filter Criteria includes: Report order is by ID. Report is printed in Detail Format.

Page: 1

AccountID  Account Description Debit Amt Credit Amt
1442 World Bank IDA Funds 38,169,290.2
1444 Other Income (Gain Exc. R 11,153,133.6
4103-1 Cash in Bank (CBE) 4,250,885.52
4103-2 Cash in Bank (NBE) 66,862,005.2
4203-1 Advance - Prof. Nigussie 73,479.36
4203-10 Advance - 11 43,420.13
4203-11 Advance - Margarita 84,252.00
4203-12 Advance - Fantaye 25,702.00
4203-13 Advance - Mustefa 2,902.60
4203-2 Advance - Dr. Bobe 19,444.51
4203-5 Advance - Homa 3,600.00
4203-6 Advance - Yesuf 300.00
4203-7 Advance - Abinet 35,483.77
4203-Abdi A Adv-Abdi Abdella 1,400.00
4203-Abdiss  Advance - Abdissa Alemu 75,951.00
4203-Abdulat Adv-Abdulatif Abdurehman 42,800.00
4203-Abera Advance-Abera 143,950.00
4203-Aberu  Adv-Aberu Abebe 14,470.00
4203-Abreha Advance-Abreham K 57,879.00
4203-Abu Fe  Adv-Abu Feyessa 43,700.00
4203-Aleffu Adv-Alefu Chinansho 73,860.00
4203-Almaw  Adv- Almaw Tadesse 11,691.67
4203-Amelw  Adv-Amelwork Demoz 89,090.00
4203-Antene  Adv-Anteneh Belayneh 16,600.00
4203-Asham  Adv-Ashame Teshome 3,800.00
4203-Ashena Adv-Ashenafi W/Selassie 72,480.00
4203-Atuheir  Adv-Atuheire Shillah 55,839.65
4203-Awol S Advance-Awol Seid Dr. 14,993.15
4203-Ayalne  Adv-Ayalnesh Belay 7,546.00
4203-Bekelu  Bekelu Teshome 70,000.00
4203-Belete  Adv-Belete Shawel 377.40
4203-Beletu  Adv-Beletu Yimam 33,340.00
4203-Bethel  Adv-Bethel Geremew 109,200.00
4203-BIRUN  BIRUNGI VICENT 53,039.41
4203-Chala  Adv-Chala Debela 1,300.00
4203-Chaltu  Adv- Chaltu Megerssa 33,790.00
4203-CHERU CHERUIYOT KORIR 53,090.22
4203-Clifton  Adv-Clifton Makate 32,728.13
4203-Daba Daba Bogale 58,548.00
4203-Daniel  Adv-Daniel Tariku 377.40
4203-DEAN  DEAN GEBRIEL 10,674.46
4203-Dejene  Advance - Dejen Tadeye 65,030.00
4203-Diriba T Adv-Diriba Tulu 78,070.00
4203-DORO DOROTHY ATIENO 31,478.83
4203-Duba Duba Guyo 58,965.00
4203-Eden T  Adv-Eden Tesfaye 167,704.00
4203-Elfenes Adv-Elfenesh Bekele 2,600.00
4203-Elsabet Elsabet Befkadu 59,000.00
4203-EMMA  EMMAH JOPKOECH KOS 52,882.78
4203-Endalk  Adv-Endalkachew Mengistu 2,200.00
4203-Ephrem Advance - Ephrem Mamo 90,900.00
4203-Eyasu  Adv-Eyasu Mekonnen 97,000.00
4203-Fetsum Advance - Fetsum Abera 69,480.00
4203-Gemec Advance - Gemechis 107,050.00
4203-Getach Adv-Getachew Dessie 21,610.00
4203-Getnet  Adv-Getnet Kasahun 7,257.22 “Jor Climagg
4203-Haftay  Adv-Haftay Hailu 46.000.00 G Sy Comservgrio
4203-HASHI  HASHIKIMANA LEONIDAS 42,153.29 & &d""“‘uvﬁ“”" “2
4203-Helen T Adv-Helen Teshome 73,500.00 4 x
4203-Jafer Adv- Jafer Mumme 2,200.00
4203-Jemal Adv-Jemal Mohammed 16,000.00
4203-Jemal Adv- Jemal Beker 50,116.00
4203-JUDITH JUDITH MUSAQ 10,674.46
4203-Kasahu Adv-Kasahun Tadese (MSc 10,595.00
4203-Kedija  Adv-Kedija 26,204.00
- & &
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8/17/21 at 15:57:15.35

ACE-SABC-lII- HU

General Ledger Trial Balance
As of Jul 7, 2021

Filter Criteria includes: Report order is by ID. Report is printed in Detail Format.

Page: 2

AccountID  Account Description Debit Amt Credit Amt

4203-Kibreal ~ Adv-Kibrealem Araya 31,390.00

4203-kintu Adv-Kintu James 42.411.45

4203-kiros W Adv-Kiros Welay 66,800.00

4203-Liben B Adv-Liben Boru 42,402.00

4203-Liyuwor  Adv-Liyuwork Ambachew 5,999.97

4203-Marta K Adv-Marta kidemu 52,085.95

4203-MASAU MASAUTSO CHIK 10,674.46

4203-Matiwo  Adv-Matiwos Habte 71,860.00

4203-Melese  Adv-Melesech Mengistu 28,800.00

4203-Mesfin ~ Adv-Mesfin Mengistu 4,000.00

4203-Michael Adv-Micael Abera 71,820.00

4203-Mieso  Adv-Mieso Keweti 236,078.00

4203-Muham  Adv-Muhammed Aman 65,040.00

4203-Mullu D Adv-Mullu Debela 64,320.00

4203-Nigussi  Adv-Nigussie W/Tsadik 2,200.00

4203-niyibigir  Adv- Niyibigira Theogen 72,957.20

4203-PETRO PETROS CHAVUL 10,674.46

4203-PhD Al Adv-Alex Zizinga 74,812.63

4203-Primitiv  Adv-Primitiva 72,384.13

4203-Rudo M  Adv-Rudo Musango 185,821.49

4203-Sewas  Adv-Sewasew Mengesha 205.25

4203-Seyum  Adv-Seyum Tezera 11,875.02

4203-Shimel  Adv-Shimeles Tamene 4,000.00

4203-Sintaye Adv-Sintayehu Workineh 72,310.00

4203-Sintaye  Adv-Sintayehu Fetene 86.41

4203-SITSE  SITSENISIWE MOYO 10,674.46

4203-Tadese Advance for Tadesse Ashe 1,545.10

4203-Teodro  ADv-Tewodros Sissay 44 809.00

4203-Thelma Adv-Thelma Mwila 45,161.47

4203-Tigest  Advance - Tigest 107,396.00

4203-Titay Z  Adv-Titay Zeleke 67,040.00

4203-Toyba  Adv- Toyba Hussen 32,908.00

4203-Tura Tura Mussie 47,905.54

4203-Wambi  Adv-Wambi Wilber 174,956.34

4203-Worku  Adv-Worku Mengistu 1,400.00

4203-Wouba Adv-Woubadis Kenaw 80,874.00

4203-Wycliff ~ Adv-Wycliffe 178,892.83

4203-Yehara Yehararwork Abebaw 54,020.00

4203-Yilfash  Adv-Yilfashewa Seyoum 3,800.00

4211 Advance- Biruk Firde 92, 457.89

4253 - Berkh  Advance to Berkhela Hous 70,675.00

4253 - Dejen  Adv. Dejene Lemma Office 57.50

4253-Moti Moti Enginering PLC 6,720,000.00

4253-Papillo  Papillon Printing Service 50.00

4253-Tedy TED Advertising and Statio 99.50

4253-Teshag Teshager Hsbte Photograp 50.00

5002 Accommodation & Other P 245,327.91

5004 Uncollected Salary 21,464.80

5006 Withholding Tax 1,541.26

5021-1 Payable to Abebe Aschale 200.00

5021-2 Payable to Anteneh Belayn 200.00

5021-3 Payable to Sintayehu Work 200.00

5021-4 Payable to Employ 2,800.00

5021-6 Payable to Birhane Fishaye 2,000.00

5021-7 Payable to Mitiku Eshetu 3,120.00 e for Cliry

5059 VAT Payable 5,779.74 sk Lersity Conse

5601 Net Fund Balance 42,581,989.4 Ll

6000-101 Screen new Students 76,675.00 3

6000-102 Stipends for Students 5,788,196.69

6000-103 International Guest Lecture 100,527.00

6000-104 National Guest Lectures 496,071.52

6000-105 Haramaya University Lectu 424,220.00

6000-110 Office Supplies and Machin 629 BT, e e 2

6000-202 Video Conference Facilities 6,720,000.00 * :1

6000-203 Benchmarking 291,225.00 e AR

6000-403 Research Methoders Traini 42.365.12 /

6000-405 Scientific Writing & Commu 55,740.00 i) &
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8/17/21 at 15:57:15.44
ACE-SABC-III- HU
General Ledger Trial Balance

As of Jul 7, 2021
Filter Criteria includes: Report order is by ID. Report is printed in Detail Format.

Page: 3

AccountID  Account Description Debit Amt Credit Amt

6000-406 Lab Equip. Chem. & Reage 11,615.00
6000-408 Research Grants for Stude  2,283,589.45
6000-409 Examination & Supervision 786,006.35

6000-501 Project Activity Runing Cos  4,751,384.11
6000-507 Promotion & Advertsing 206,770.40
6000-508 Internal & External Auditing 230,050.00
6000-601 Grant-Winning Proposals 153,473.06
6232-1 Transportation-Teaching Le 28,723.00
Total: 99,035,585.0 99,035,585.0
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Haramaya University

Africa Center of Excellence for Climate Smart Agriculture and Biodiversity Coservation

Detail for Previous Year EEP Balance

1 Year 2018 July, 07

50,996,044.24 27.54 1,851,708.21
2| Year 2019 July, 07 31,309,797.00 28.86 1,084,885.55
3 Year 2020 July, 07 33,735351.33 35.04 962,766.89
4] Year 2021 January, 07 18,509,153.00 3927 471,330.61

i

Tolessa Nemessa
Finance Officer

Africa Center of Excellence

Climate SABC




Haramaya University

Africa Center of Excellence for Climate Smart Agricalture and Biodiversity

Africa Higher Education Center of Excelence Project

EEP Brough forward 134,550,346.07 4,370,691.26
EEP the Month of Tir, 2013 E.C 3,343,964.50 76,288.40
EEP the Month of Yekatit, 2013 E.C 3,142,824.50 71,699.64
EEP the Month of Megabit, 2013 E.C 3,132,089.00 71,554.72
EEP the Month of Miazia, 2013 E.C 3,166,027.00 72,228.97
EEP the Month of Gimbot, 2013 E.C 3,170,263.60 72,325.63
EEP the Month of Sene, 2013 E.C 3,167,331.00 72,258.72

Total EEP (a) 4,807,047.34

Achieved DLIs (Sum of the Below)

DLI# 1 1,100,000.00
DLI# 2 2,426,722.22
DLI# 3 31,250.00
DLI# 4

Total DLIs Achieved (b 3,557,972.22

pce for Cligy
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Tolessa Nemessa

Finance Officer

Africa Center of Excellence
Climate SABC
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Haramaya University
Africa Center of Excellence for Climate Smart Agriculture And Biodiversity Conservation

Salary for College of Agriculture and Natural Resourses Staffs

il Hamile 2012 3,061,284.50
2 Nehase 2012 3,069,390.50
3 Meskerem 2013 3,095,171.50
e Tikimt 2013 3,047,493.50
5 Hidar 2013 3,099,437.50
6 Tahasas 2013 3,136,375.50

1 Tir 2013 3,343,964.50
2 Yekatit 2013 3,142,824.50
3 Megabit 2013 3,132,089.00
4 Miazia 2013 3,166,027.00
5 Gimbot 2013 3,170,263.60
6 Sene 2013 3,167,331.00




> National Bank of Ethiopia Print Date  22-Jul-2021

Sudan Avenue P.0.Box:5550, Tel:+251-11 551 7430, Fax:+261-11 551 4588 Print Time  11:22:33
Directorate / Department  Foreign Exchange Monitoring and Reserve Management User Id. 1/NBE1281
Work Unit Foreign Exchange

STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT

HARAMAYA UNIVERSITY-AFRICAN CENTER a0 S LU il
OF EXCELLENGE IN CLIMATE SMART AGRI Head Office Branch Addis Ababa 9 of12
CULTURE AND BIODIVERSITY CONSERVAT Account Number Currency
ION AS PER LETTER REF KHH9/7/2 0102081300001 () usD
BRI Period 01-Jan-2021 - 22-Jul-2021
Account Name HARAMAYA UNIVERSITY-African center of
Excellence
Date Value Transaction Debit (USD) Credit (USD) Balance (USD)

Balance B/F 1,528,173.58 CR
02-Jul-2021 Remittance - Head Office Branch 1,528,173.58 CR
02-Jul-2021 Addis Ababa 1,628,173.58 CR
02-Jul-2021 | 02-Jul-2021 |CLIFTON MAKATE 0001SNA21001036 640.00 o« 1.627,633.58 CR
02-Jul-2021 Qutward Remittance - Head Office 1,627,633.68 CR
02-Jul-2021 Branch Addis Ababa 1,527,533.58CR
02-Jul-2021 | 02-Jul-2021 |SITSHENISIWE MOYO 0001SNA21001026 480.00 / 1,527,0563.58 CR
02-Jul-2021 Qutward Remittance - Head Office 1,627,063.58 CR
02-Jul-2021 Branch Addis Ababa 1,527,063.58CR
02-Jul-2021 | 02-Jul-2021 [MASAUTSO CHIKUWI 0001SNA21001025 480.00 ” 1,5626,573.58 CR
02-Jul-2021 Outward Remittance - Head Office 1,626,573.58 CR
02-Jul-2021 Branch Addis Ababa 1,526,673.58CR
02-Jul-2021 02-Jul-2021 | TURYASINGURA BENSON 480.00 / 1,526,093.58CR
02-Jul-2021 00018SNA21001030 Outward 1,626,093.58 CR
02-Jul-2021 Remittance - Head Office Branch 1,626,093.58CR
02-Jul-2021 Addis Ababa 1,526,093.58 CR
02-Jul-2021 02-Jul-2021 [JUDITH MUSEO NZAU 0001SNA21001028 480.00 / 1,525,613.58 CR
02-Jul-2021 Outward Remittance - Head Office 1,525,613.58CR
02-Jul-2021 Branch Addis Ababa 1,625,613.58 CR
02-Jul-2021 02-Jul-2021  |HASHIKIMANALEONIDAS AND 240.00 / i 1,525,373.58CR
02-Jul-2021 MUKANDAYISE 0001SNA21001047 1,625,373.68 CR
02-Jul-2021 Outward Remittance - Head Office 1,525,373.58 CR
02-Jul-2021 Branch Addis Ababa 1,625,373.58 CR
16-Jul-2021 | 16-Jul-2021 |CLIFTON MAKATE oomsng-i.;‘gﬁs 5‘? % 320.00 T 1525063.58CR
16-Jul-2021 Outward Remittance - Head‘ Ol:ii‘éé 1,625,063.58CR

Balance C/F 1,525,053.58 CR




|

FAD-G-1764-21

25-Jun-21 Transfer FT211761TZ32 25-Jun-21 '-190,652.40" il
FAD-G-1763-21
29-Jun-21 Transfer FT21180l474Y 29-Jun-21 '-5,027.00' ~
FAD-5-1789-21
30-Jun-21 Cash Withdrawal TT211814FJBK\FNK 30-Jun-21 '-9,360.00' ~~
CHQ NO.10044863
30-Jun-21 Transfer FT211810KC64 30-Jun-21 '-25,500.00' -
FAD-5-1814-21
30-Jun-21 Transfer FT211810WRC8 30-Jun-21 '-13,650.00'
FAD-5-1816-21
30-Jun-21 Transfer FT21181S0SVM 30-Jun-21 '-12,675.00'/
FAD-S-1813-21
30-Jun-21 Transfer FT211810Y1N5 30-Jun-21 '-4,559.98' -«
FAD-5-1818-21
30-Jun-21 Transfer FT211810Y1IN5 30-Jun-21 = 4‘,@_@ -~
FAD-5-1818-21
1-Jul-21 Cash Withdrawal TT21182MO5GL 1-Jul-21 '-54,252.00' ‘)(
CHQ NO.10044864 by _
1-Jul-21 Transfer FT21182HM9ZQ 1-Jul-21 '-49,040.00' <
FAD-5-1825-21
1-Jul-21 Transfer FT21182NC50Y 1-Jul-21 '-37,050.00' o
FAD-5-1824-21
1-Jul-21 Transfer FT2118280HJV 1-Jul-21 '-26,424.58' "
FAD-G-4550-21
2-Jul-21 Transfer FT211837N52B 2-Jul-21 '-285,299.09'
FAD-S-1842-21
2-Jul-21 Transfer FT21183D81J8 2-Jul-21 '-67,400.76' -
FAD-5-1851-21
2-Jul-21 Transfer FT211835VNMO 2-Jul-21 '-80,847.30'
FAD-5-1852-21
2-Jul-21 Transfer FT211833WZF) 2-Jul-21 '-831,012.59' —
FAD-S-1850-21
6-Jul-21 Transfer FT211874D2W6 6-Jul-21 '-37,487.44' <
FAD-G-4777-21
6-Jul-21 Transfer FT21187HH1DC 6-Jul-21 '-4,695.08' —
FAD-G--21
6-Jul-21 Transfer FT21187LV80K 6-Jul-21 '-4,559.98' g
FAD-S-1885-21
6-Jul-21 Transfer FT21187MLYPP 6-Jul-21 '-26,856.58' —
FAD-5-1882-21
6-Jul-21 Transfer FT21187DOMZC 6-Jul-21 '-8,075.00"' —~
FAD-G-1886-21
7-Jul-21 Transfer FT21188CJYCC 7-Jul-21 '-48,360.00' —

FAD-G-21

Balance at Period End

4,250,885.52



